## **Terms & Conditions**

## **Kidsafe Victoria's Farm Safety Competition 2024**

## **July 2024**

- 1. Information on prizes and how to enter form part of these conditions.
- 2. The Promoter is Kidsafe Victoria (ABN 31 923 927 415).
- 3. In no way is this competition sponsored, endorsed, administered, or associated with Instagram, Facebook or Meta and none of these companies have any responsibility to entrants or participants. The promotion complies with applicable legal and regulatory requirements (ex: providing entrants a copy of the promotion's official rules, disclosing offer terms and eligibility requirements, and registering your promotion with the relevant authorities).
- 4. By entering the competition, entrants agree to (a) fully release and hold Meta harmless from liability, and (b) acknowledge that the promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by, or associated with Meta.
- 5. Entrants must reside in Victoria (Australia) and be 18 years and over to enter the competition.
- The competition commences at 8.00pm Australian Eastern Standard Time (AEST) on Wednesday 17 July 2024 and closes at 11.59pm AEST on Wednesday 31 July 2024. Entries submitted outside the competition times will not be considered.
- To enter the competition entrants must watch the relevant video found at <u>www.kidsafevic.com.au/home-safety/farm-safety-creative-competition/</u>, and correctly answer the associated multiple choice quiz before 11.59pm AEST on Wednesday 31 July 2024
- 8. The competition can be entered once per person.
- 9. Kidsafe Victoria reserves the right to disregard any entries that violate the terms and conditions.
- 10. No responsibility will be accepted for lost, late, illegible or misdirected entries.
- 11. Three winners will receive one of the following prizes of their choice:
  - a. Physical tickets of admission to <u>Myuna Farm</u> for 4 guests (adults or children), and includes 4 ride tickets.
  - b. A digital Family Pass (4 people, children or adults) to Rain, Hayne and Shine Farm.
  - c. Physical tickets for 2 Junior Passes (children only) to Chesterfield Farm.
- 12. From the group of entrants who answered correctly, a winner will be randomly selected for each of the three prizes based on the entrant's preference, using a third party generator website on **Thursday 1 August 2024**. Winners will then be contacted via email to accept their

prize.

- 13. Upon accepting the prize, the winner will be announced via a Facebook and Instagram story post in the following week.
- 14. If the winner declines the prize or fails to respond within 7 days of being contacted by Kidsafe Victoria, another randomly selected winner will be contacted via email until the prize is claimed.
- 15. Once the prize is delivered, Kidsafe Victoria accepts no responsibility for lost, stolen or failed vouchers.
- 16. All contributions entered in the competition will become the intellectual property of Kidsafe Victoria and may be used by Kidsafe Victoria.
- 17. Kidsafe Victoria is not liable for any claims, losses, damages, injury costs and expenses suffered, sustained or incurred as a result of, arising out of or in any way connected with the promotion and/or its prizes, except for liability that cannot be excluded by law.
- 18. No responsibility is accepted by Kidsafe Victoria for entries not received in their entirety or incorrectly completed by the closing date and time.
- 19. Kidsafe Victoria assumes no responsibility for any error, omission, interruption, deletion, defect, delay in operation or transmission or communications of the competition. Kidsafe Victoria is not responsible for any problems or technical malfunction of any telephone, network or lines, computer on-line systems, servers or providers, computer equipment, software, technical problems or traffic on the internet or at any web site, or any combination thereof, including any injury or damage to entrant's or any other person's computer related to or resulting from participation in or downloading any material in this competition.
- 20. If there is an event beyond Kidsafe Victoria's reasonable control which prevents or hinders the conduct of the competition or Kidsafe Victoria's ability to deliver the prize to the winners, then Kidsafe Victoria may in its discretion cancel the promotion. Further, Kidsafe Victoria may at its sole discretion recommence it under the same conditions.
- 21. Privacy Notice: Kidsafe Victoria collects your personal information for purposes of administering this competition. Please see our privacy statement for more information <a href="https://kidsafe.com.au/privacy-policy/">https://kidsafe.com.au/privacy-policy/</a>